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department and no person receiving -such pension shall be entitled
to other relief from such association. No payments made or to be
made by said association to any member on the pension roll shall
be subject to judgment, garnishment or execution, or other legal
process, and no person entitled to such payment sha_ll have the right
to assign the same, nor shall the association have the authority to
recognize any assignment or pay over any sum which has been
assigned.

Sec. 2. ThlS '1ct shall be in force and take éffect from :m(l
after its passage.”

Approved March 28, 1933

CHAPTER 125—S. F. No. 1456
An act legalizing certain tox levies heretofore made.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesuta:

Section 1. Tax levies validated—In all countics in this
State where the tax levies for general revenue purposes, levied for
the year 1932 and collectible in the year 1933, exceed existing lim-

ft’ions, such levies are hereby approved, legalized and made valid.

Approved March 28, 1933.

CHAPTER 126—H. F. No. 1667

An act appropriating $35,000.00 to the Board of Control for the
purpose of providing hay and feed for lvestock in drought siricken
areas of this State.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Appropriation for drouth sufferers. —There is
hereby appropriated out of moneys in the State Treasury not other-
wise appropriated the sum of $35,000.00, or so inuch thereof as
may be necessary, payable to the State Board of Control, for the
purpose of being used by said Board of Control to carry on the °
activity through the Agricultural Department in caring for and
providing feed for livestock in drought stricken areas oi this State.
That the distribution of said funds by said Board of Control be used
and distributed through the agencies and activities now carrying
on the work of giving aid to fatmers in those counties where there
is imminent danger of cattle and livestock suffering on account of
provisions to feed them with.
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Sec. 2. The action of the Executive Council of this State in
appropriating $25,000 for a similar purpose is hereby in all t hmgs
ratified and confirmed.

Approved March 28, 1933.

CHAPTER 127—S. F. No. 1454

An act amending Section 21 of Chapter 397, Laws of Minne-
sota for 1929, relating to- the consiruction, equipping, furnishing,
meiniaining and operating of a joini city hall and court house
building by any county and city of ithe first class within the limits
of such county, and authorizing said city and county to expend
joint funds for the tmprovement and maintenance of meeting halls
or quarters tn an eudiforium owned by such city for organizations
the membership whercof is composed of persons who served the
United States in the Army, Navy or Marine Corps in the Civil
War, Spanish American War, Phillipine Inswrrection, Boxer Up-
rising, Chinese Relief Expedition or the recent. World War, and
for the auxiliaries to or of said organizations.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section . City councils and county board may provide
meeting places for military organizations.-~That Section 21 of
Chapter 397, Laws of Minnesota for 1929 be amended by adding
to it the following:

“If in the opinion of the City Council and County Board, it
is inadvisable to provide meeting halls or quarters in the city hall
.and court house, for organizations the membership whereof is com-
posed of persons who served the United States in the Army, Navy
or Marine Corps in the Civil War, Spanish-American War, Fhil-
lipine Insurrection, Boxer Uprising, Chinese Relief Expedition, or
the recent World War, and for the auxiliaries-to or of said organ-
izations, and in the opinion of said bodies such halls or quarters
should be provided, the County Board and City Council may pro-
vide not to exceed Fifteen Thousand ($13,000) Dollars, for the
improving, out of funds issued for the erection of a new court
house and city hall, of such halls or quarters in a municipally
owned auditorium bu11d1ng for such orgamzatlons and their auxil-
iaries. In the event that halls or quarters in a municipal auditorium
are improved for the use of such organizations and their auxiliaries
such halls and quarters shall be under the sole control and manage-
ment of the same persons or committees as manage the city hall and
court house building ; and all costs of heating, lighting and opera-
tion of such halls or quarters shall be the expense of such persons



